

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 14923-14926/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in RFA No.552/2004,RFA No.620/2004,RFA No.540/2005,RFA No.40/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.C. KALADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESWARAN CHELLAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

The petitioner is also directed not to alienate the property in question.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master