

\$

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26864-26867/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2013 in RFA No.552/2004,RFA No.620/2004,RFA No.540/2005,RFA No.40/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C. KAMALASANAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESWARAN CHELLAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 14923-14926 of 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

