

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
14923-14926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013  
in RFA No. 552/2004, RFA No. 620/2004, RFA No. 540/2005 and RFA  
No. 40/2006 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

N.C. KALADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESWARAN CHELLAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26864-26867/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Das, K.K., Adv.  
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

In SLP (C) Nos.

14923-14926

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties submit that  
this matter has been fixed on a non-miscellaneous day and  
requested to take up the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned with a direction to list  
the same on a non-miscellaneous day.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master