

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.14923-14926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013 in RFA Nos. 552/2004 and 620/2004, 540/2005 05/03/2013 and 40/2006 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

N.C. KALADHARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESWARAN CHELLAPPAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26864-26867/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 14923-14926

Mr. R.Basant, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

SLP 26864-26867

Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Ahamed, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Das K.K., Adv.
Ms. S.Geetha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ANITA MALHOTRA
Date: 2016.03.16
10:24:37 IST
Reason:

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in these petitions. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

Interim order dated 3rd May, 2013 stands vacated

The parties shall appear before the trial Court on 8th April, 2016 so that the trial Court can decide the further date of hearing.

We are sure that the trial Court will decide the matter as directed by the High Court within the time prescribed.

Intimation of this order be sent to the trial Court immediately.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar