

RITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 21-24/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)  
No(s). 14923-14926/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2013  
in RFA No. 40/2006 in RFA No. 540/2005 in RFA No. 552/2004 in  
RFA No. 620/2004 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)  
N.C. KALADHARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALESWARAN CHELLAPPAN & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.  
Ms.Rasmitha R. Chandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan Das,Adv.

Ms. S. Geetha,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Interlocutory applications for extension of time are  
dismissed without prejudice to any other remedy in  
accordance with law.

(Madhu Bala)

(Suman Jain)

Court Master

Court Master